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DESE Presenters and School Finance Consultants – Contact Information 
 

 
Margie Vandeven, Deputy Commissioner 
Division of Learning Services 
margie.vandeven@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3563 
 
Ron Lankford, Deputy Commissioner 
Financial and Administrative Services 
ronald.lankford@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2587 
 
Shaun Bates, Director 
Assessment 
shaun.bates@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2857 
 
Sarah Potter, Coordinator 
Communications 
sarah.potter@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3469 
 
Janet Duncan, Assistant Director 
Office of Data System Management 
janet.duncan@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1362 
 
Paul Katnik, Assistant Commissioner 
Educator Quality 
paul.katnik@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2931 
 
Tyler Barnett, Coordinator 
Educator Development 
tyler.barnett@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-8859 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Angie Nickell, Director 
Special Education Finance 
angie.nickell@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4385 
 
Pat Kaiser, Director 
Federal Financial Management 
pat.kaiser@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-8643 
 
Karen Wooton, Coordinator 
School Food Services 
karen.wooton@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3526 
 
Mark Van Zandt, General Counsel 
General Counsel 
mark.vanzandt@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3527 
 
Dennis Cooper, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Quality Schools 
dennis.cooper@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4234 
 
Roger Dorson, Coordinator 
School Financial and Administrative Services 
roger.dorson@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Jennifer Jordan, Director 
School Financial and Administrative Services 
jennifer.jordan@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
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School Finance Consultants  School Districts 
 
Jennifer Jordan   001 through 009  
573-751-0357    048 through 050 

         KC Charter Schools 
 
Tammy Lehmen   022 through 047 
573-751-0357    051 through 079 

   347-347 
 
Debra Clink    010 through 021 
573-751-0357    080 through 115 

            St. Louis Charter Schools 
 


